Flttl N g TOWBAR HY32R

For HYUNDAI COUPE

Instructions 2002 -

MATERIALS
A 1 Cross Bar
C 6 M10 x 35 x 1.25mm Fine Pitch Bolts, Lock Washers and Flat Washers (30mm O.D.)
D 4 M12 x 40 x 1.75mm Bolts, Nuts and Lock Washers
E 1 Left Hand Side Arm
F 1 Right Hand Side Arm
G 1 M16 x 65 x 2.0mm Bolt, Nut and Lock Washer
H 2 M12 x 75 x 1.75mm Bolts and Nyloc Nuts
J 2 Spacer Plates
K 1 Self Tapping Screw (3/4” x 8)
R 1 Detachable Neck
X 2 Exhaust Rubbers (Only one required for 1.6 litre models)
EP 1 Electrical Plate
SC 1 Safety Chain Plate
FITTING
1. Remove rearmost exhaust rubbers (one on 1.6 litre models). Remove existing bumper mounting bolts from chassis (two

each side).

2. Loosely attach Side Arms (E) and (F) to existing captive nuts in vehicle frame using Bolts (C). Remove plastic fastener
from centre bumper moulding and cut as shown below.

3. Loosely attach Cross Bar (A) to Side Arms (E) and (F) using Bolts (D). Loosely attach Cross Bar (A) to towing loop using
Spacer Plates (J) and Bolt (G). Use Self Tapping Screw (K) to re-attach lower bumper edge to plastic insert.

4. Attach Detachable Neck (R) to Cross Bar (A) using Bolts (H) with Electrical Plate (EP) on left hand side and Safety Chain
Plate (SC) on right hand side. Tighten all bolts. Re-mount exhaust(s) using exhaust rubber(s) (X).

Please refer to the vehicle specification for the trailer weight and nose limits, which must be observed.
Recommended torque settings: M8 - 27Nm, M10 - 53 Nm, M12 - 95 Nm, M14 - 150 Nm, M16 - 214 Nm

SECTION 0OF BUMPER
ON CENTRE LINE

WITTER TOWBARS Deeside Ind. Park, Deeside, CH5 2NY Tel: 01244 284500 Fax: 01244 284577 Issue 1




	HY32R

